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Federal Order No. 131 December 2025COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 36.84 

 7.17 

 25.37 

 100.00 

 111,043,164 

 133,597,688 

 26,010,906 

 91,969,905 

 362,621,663 

 2,814,650 

 4,467,647 

 3,073,732 

 4,717,973 

 108,228,514 

 2,814,650 

 129,130,041 

 4,467,647 

 22,937,174 

 3,073,732 

 87,251,932 

 4,717,973  7,435,997.24 

 7,346,612.66 

 4,844,509.01 

 2,458,865.05 

 7,072,731.97 

 11,867,050.75 

 2,845,331.22 

 4,760,699.01 

$13,788,312.68 

$1.5761 

$8.42 

$1.5761 

$10.72 

$1.5831 

$9.19 

$1.6914 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 108,228,514 

 129,130,041 

 22,937,174 

 87,251,932 

 31.14 

 37.15 

 6.60 

 25.11 

 100.00 

 18.67 

 29.64 

 20.39 

 31.30 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$62,420,109.59 

BFAT
POUNDS

 347,547,661  15,074,002 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $12.74 

 15,074,002  347,547,661 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 30.62 

Value for §1131.60(c) through §1131.60(g) ($132,127.56)

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(24,186,236.21)

 192,382.62 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 46.00 

 27.00 

$16.22 

$0.04277911 

$1.6045 

$10.99 

$38,349,134.46 

$148,697.06 

$11.03277911  347,592,697  15,074,002 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 55,006.02 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$10.99   x  .965  + $1.6045 x 3.5 )(

Released: January 09, 2026 Cary Hunter, Market Administrator


